
SR. 
NO. 

2 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

No.DE.18.2(89)/E-V/ 2023/ PART FILE| |02S3| 

The Competent Authority is pleased to order the transfer/posting of the 
following PGT Guest Teachers to the School(s) as mentioned against their nane: -

10 

11 

12 

ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, 
TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054. 
E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com 

NAME OF 

GUEST 
TEACHER 

POOJA RANI 

SUSHILA 

SONU SINGH 

OM PRAKASH 

DEEPTI BAJAJ 

VINITA ARORA 

PRADEEP 

SINGH 

RAM SUNDER 

SHARMA 

SANGEETA 
TUTEJA 

HIRA LAL 
YADAV 

SUCHETA 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONE-V BRANCH, 

RANI 

RUCHI 

KABIRA 

Sub.: -TRANSFER OF GUEST TEACHERS (PGTs) 

EMPLOYEE ID 

2020024120 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

2017000860 

2013030760 

2014008450 

2013163667 

2013004858 

2014053816 

2013035314 

2014217016 

2013200488 

2017057917 

ORDER 

2017105912 

POST OF 

GUEST 

TEACHER 

PGT 
CHEMISTRY 

PGT BIOLOGY 

PGT BIOLOGY 

PGT 
COMMERCE 

PGT 

COMMERCE 

PGT 
COMMERCE 

PGT 

COMMERCE 

PGT 
COMMERCE 

PGT 

COMMERCE 

PGT 
COMMERCE 

PGT ENGLISH 

PGT ENGLISH 

CURRENT SCHOOL 

BRAHMPURI- GOVT. 

CO-ED SR. SEC. 
SCHOOL (GANDHI) 

1105249 

SAROJINI NAGAR, 
NO.3-GBSSS 1719005 

BINDAPUR-GBSSS 

1618059 

DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR, 
SECTOR IV, NO.3- S(CO 

ED) V 1923060 

DEOLI-GBSSS 

1923018 

MOLAR BAND, N0.1 
GGSSS 1925401 

KALKAJI, NO.2-S(CO 
ED )V 1925038 

DR, AMBEDKAR 

NAGAR, TIGRI- GGSSS 
1923080 

SHIV VIHAR- GGSSS 
1618193 

MOLAR BAND, NO.1 
SBV 1925009 

SKV JAHANGIRPURI 
1309256 

Dated: \2o23 

KARAWAL NAGAR 
GGSSS 1104142 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 

& ID 

MADANPUR KHADAR, 

NO, 1- GBSSS 1925448 

NAJAFGARH, NO.1 
GGSSS 1822044 

PEERA GARHI 
VILLAGE- SBV 1617254 

MADANPUR KHADAR 
EXTN. , PHASE-III- SBV 

1925447 

CHANDER NAGAR-SKV 

1003025 

MANGOLPURI, BLO CK 
U-SKV 1412030 

MANGOLPURI, BLOCK 

0- SBV 1412014 

KARAWAL NAGAR 
GBSSS 1104143 

NATHUPURA-GGSSS 
120711l1 

MANGOLPURI, BLOCK 
U-GBSSS 1412009 

RANA PRATAP BAGH 

GBSSS 1309012 

KALYANPURI-SKV 
(MOTHER TERESA) 

1002022 



13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

POOJA DEVI 

POOJA GUPTA 

GULAB SINGH 

OM PRAKASH 

PUSHPA RANI 

ANITA 
KUMARI 
MEENA 

AMIT KUMAR 

KAMLESH 
DEVI 

NISHA 
SANDHYANA 

SADHANA 
KUMARI 

KUMAR 
MOHINI 
MEENA 

SWETA 
TANWAR 

RAJESH 
KUMAR 
MISHRA 

KAPIL DEV 

PREETY 
SANGWAN 

UMESH 

KUMAIR 

TILAK SILAM 

2014000271 

2014056494 

2014071555 

2014013427 

2017066387 

2017116600 

21011046050 

2014116360 

2014086006 

2014021629 

2014089644 

2017121952 

2013205596 

2017004167 

2017131966 

2017076820 

2017)29308 

2 

PGT ENGLISH 

PGT ENGLISH 

PGT ENGLISH 

1PGT 

GEOGRAPY 

PGT 

GEOGRAPHY 

PGT 

GEOGRAPHY 

PGT HISTORY 

PGT HISTORY 

PGT HISTORY 

PGT HISTORY 

PGT HISTORY 

PGT MATHS 

PGT MATHS 

PGT MATHS 

PGT MATHS 

PGT MATHS 

PGT PIYSICS 

GULABI BAGH-S(CO 
ED) V 1208013 

DEOLI-GBSSS 
1923018 

BAPROILA- GBSSS 
1617258 

LONI ROAD, EAST 
GOKUL PUR, 

GOVT.BOYS 
SR.SEC.SCHOOL 

1104406 

YAMUNA VIHAR, 
BLOCKB, NO.2 
GGSSS 1104027 

ADARSH NAGAR, 
NO.1-GBSSS 1309013 

DARYA GANJ-RAMJAS 
NO. 1 SR. SEC. 

SCHOOL 2127100 

SONIA VIHAR-GGSSS 
1104335 

SULTANPURI, BLOCK 
H-SKV 1412029 

DAYALPUR-GBSSS 
110401O 

SABHAPUR-GGSSS 
1104011 

VILLAGE KARAWAL 
NAGAR, VEER 

SAVARKAR COMPLEX 
GBSSS 1104487 

MOLAR BAND, N0.2 
GBSSS 1925057 

SONIA VIHAR-GGSSS 
1104335 

YAMUNA VIHAR, 
BLOCK C, NO.1-SKV 

1104018 

SHAHBAD 

DAULATPUR- GBSSS 
1310431 

YAMUNA VIlIAR, 

BIOCK C, NO.2-SKV 
1104024 

CHATTARPUR-GGSSS 
1923048 

SRINIWASPURI-GGSSS 
1924031 

CAST PATEL NAGAR PG 
DAV SR.SEC. SCHOOL 

1516077 

TEKHAND GBSSS 
1925356 

KHAJOORI KHAS 
GGSSS 1104153 

OLD RAJINDER NAGAR 
SKV (SWAMI 

DAYANAND) 
2128019 

SBV, BT BLOCK 
SHALIMAR BAGH 

1309005 

NITHARI-SKV 1412093 

KALKAJI, NO.1-SKV 
(VEER SAVARKAR) 

1925029 

KALYANPURI -GBSSS 

1002020 

HASTSAL, JANTA 
FLATS- SBV 1618281 

MOLAR BAND, NO.4 
GGSSS 1925400 

AMBIKA VIHAR-GBSSS 
1617019 

BADARPUR, NO.1 
GBSSS 1925015 

KARALA-SKV 1413078 

GAZIPUR-SKV 1002184 

MADANPUR KHADAR 
EXTN. PHASE-III- SBV 

1925447 



30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

PREETI 
SHARMA 

JAI PAL 

HIMANSHU 

SHARMA 

NAND KISHOR 

GUNJAN BALA 

ANIL KUMAR 

NARESH 

KUMAR 

MUKESH 

KUMAR 

MANJU DEVI 

GAYATRI 

ASHA 

PANWAR 

PAWAN 
KUMAR 

SHARMA 

RAVI 

SHANKER 

REENA 

SWETA 

TYAGI 

SONU 

2014015542 

2013113545 

2017106438 

2014046961 

2014045436 

201302 1544 

2014035744 

2017098415 

2014016569 

2013038487 

2014031834 

2013020968 

2017022830 

2014019712 

3 

2013063457 

POT PHYSICS 

POT PIYSICS 

PIT PIYSICS 

PGT PHYSICS 

PGT POLITICAL 

SCIENCE 

PGT POLITICAL 

SCIENCE 

PGT POLITICAL 

SCIENCE 

PGT POLITICAL 
SCIENCE 

PGT SANSKRIT 

PGT 

ECONOMICS 

PGT HINDI 

PGT HINDI 

PGT 

SOCIOLOGY 

PGT MATHS 

2014019384 PGT ENGLISH 

PT ENGLISH 

NOOR NAGAR-SKV 
1925035 

MADANPUR KHADAR 
GBSSS (RAMA 

KRISUNA) 1925006 

MAHIPAL PUR-GBSSS 
1720029 

CHITRANJAN PARK 
S(CO-ED) V (SHYAMA 

PRASAD MUKHERJEE) 
1925060 

TIMAR PUR-SKV 
1207034 

TEKHAND - GBSSS 

1925356 

SHAHADARA 
MUKHERJEE MEMO. 

SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

1106266 

MOLAR BAND, NO.1 
SBV 1925009 

JAMA MASJID, 

PANAMA BUILDING 
GGSSS 2127023 

NARELA, NO.1-SKV 
1310036 

TUKHMIRPUR, NO.2 -
GGSSS 1104419 

SUNDER NAGRI 

GBSSS 1106279 

NEW FRIENDS 
COLONY-SKV 

1925033 

TEKHAND GBSSS 
1925356 

TELIWARA-ARYA 
GIRLS SR. SEC, 

SCHOOL 1208114 

ROHINI, AVANTIKA, 
SECTOR 1, NO.1 
GBSSS 1413011 

MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE 

1. CHILLA GAON-G(CO 
ED) SSS 1002182 

ROHINI, SECTOR6-SV 
1413004 

PASCHIM VIHAR, A 6 
G{CO-ED)SSS 1617032 

HARKESH NAGAR 

GBSSS 1925342 

DILSHAD GARDEN, 
BLOCK J&%K-SBV 

1106012 

SULTANPURI, D 
BLOCK, G(CO-ED) SSS 

1412088 

NANGLOI, SULTANPURI 
ROAD-SKV 1617013 

SARAI ROHILA GBSSS 

1208004 

SULTANPUR 
SKV1923061 

GANDHI NAGAR, SKV 
1003035 

BADARPUR, TAJPUR 
PAHARI � GGSSS 

1925359 

NITHARI VILLAGE- SBV 

1412092 

TUKHMIRPUR-GBSSS 
1104261 

DR, AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR, TIGRI GGSSS 

1923080 

MAYUR VIHAR, 
PHASE II, PKT.B-SKV 

(ANNIE BESANT) 
1002029 

MUBARKPUR DABAS, 
NO.2-GBSSS 14 12254 



The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the 

allocated School within 05 working davs from the date of issuance of this order, failing 

which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join his/ her duties at 

tne new place of posting and in that case. his/her ID shall be BLOCKED for the next SIX 

MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re-allo cation will be done till 

the stipulated time. invited vide Circular 

Rest of the applications for request of transfer, 

No.F.DE, 
18.2(89)/E-V/TRANSFER/2023/762-72 dated 03.05.2023 and Crcular of even 

number dated 26.05.2023. issued by this Directorate, could not be considered due to 

dated 
reasons such as relieving/not reported/no status/no vacancy/not covered under transfer 

guidelines, issued vide No. 
F.DE. 18.2(89)/E-V/TRANSFER/2023/682-92 

25.04.2023. 

Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that 

the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days 

and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the 

post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School. 

This issues with prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

No.DE.18.2(89)/E-V/2023/PART FILE \o25-31 

(JAI KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

Dated: 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following: -

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

3. PA to Joint Director (Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

4. All HOs, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria 

of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing 

joining in the School 
5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order. 

6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order 

on the official website on this department. 
7. Guard File E-V Branch 

12l0H23 

(JAI KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

