## GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONE-V BRANCH, ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com

No.DE.18.2(89)/E-V/2023/PART FILE \ 1025-31

Dated: 1210H23

## ORDER

## Sub.: -TRANSFER OF GUEST TEACHERS (PGTs)

The Competent Authority is pleased to order the transfer/posting of the following PGT Guest Teachers to the School(s) as mentioned against their name: -

SR. NO.	NAME OF GUEST TEACHER	EMPLOYEE ID	POST OF GUEST TEACHER	CURRENT SCHOOL	ALLOCATED SCHOOL & ID
1	POOJA RANI	2020024120	PGT CHEMISTRY	BRAHMPURI- GOVT. CO-ED SR. SEC. SCHOOL (GANDHI) 1105249	MADANPUR KHADAR, NO. 1- GBSSS 1925448
2	SUSHILA	2017000860	PGT BIOLOGY	SAROJINI NAGAR, NO.3-GBSSS 1719005	NAJAFGARH, NO.1- GGSSS 1822044
3	SONU SINGH	2013030760	PGT BIOLOGY	BINDAPUR-GBSSS 1618059	PEERA GARHI VILLAGE- SBV 1617254
4	OM PRAKASH	2014008450	PGT COMMERCE	DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR, SECTOR IV, NO.3- S(CO- ED) V 1923060	MADANPUR KHADAR EXTN. , PHASE-III- SBV 1925447
5	DEEPTI BAJAJ	2013163667	PGT COMMERCE	DEOLI-GBSSS 1923018	CHANDER NAGAR-SKV 1003025
6	VINITA ARORA	2013004858	PGT COMMERCE	MOLAR BAND, NO.1- GGSSS 1925401	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK U-SKV 1412030
7	PRADEEP SINGH	2014053816	PGT COMMERCE	KALKAJI, NO.2-S(CO- ED )V 1925038	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK O- SBV 1412014
8	RAM SUNDER SHARMA	2013035314	PGT COMMERCE	DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR, TIGRI- GGSSS 1923080	KARAWAL NAGAR- GBSSS 1104143
9	SANGEETA TUTEJA	2014217016	PGT COMMERCE	SHIV VIHAR- GGSSS 1618193	NATHUPURA-GGSSS 1207111
10	HIRA LAL YADAV	2013200488	PGT COMMERCE	MOLAR BAND, NO.1- SBV 1925009	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK U-GBSSS 1412009
11	SUCHETA RANI	2017057917	PGT ENGLISH	SKV JAHANGIRPURI 1309256	RANA PRATAP BAGH GBSSS 1309012
12	RUCHI KABIRA	2017105912	PGT ENGLISH	KARAWAL NAGAR- GGSSS 1104142	KALYANPURI-SKV (MOTHER TERESA) 1002022

			-6		
13	POOJA DEVI	2014000271	PGT ENGLISH	CHIAN	
14	POOJA GUPTA			GULABI BAGH-S(CO- ED) V 1208013	CHATTARPUR-GGSSS 1923048
		2014056494	PGT ENGLISH	DEOLI-GBSSS 1923018	SRINIWASPURI-GGSSS 1924031
15	GULAB SINGH OM PRAKASH	2014071555	PGT ENGLISH	BAPROLA- GBSSS 1617258	EAST PATEL NAGAR PG DAV SR.SEC. SCHOOL 1516077
		2014013427	PGT GEOGRAPHY	LONI ROAD, EAST GOKUL PUR, GOVT.BOYS SR.SEC.SCHOOL 1104406	TEKHAND – GBSSS 1925356
17	PUSHPA RANI	2017066387	PGT GEOGRAPHY	YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK B, NO.2- GGSSS 1104027	KHAJOORI KHAS- GGSSS 1104153
18	ANITA KUMARI MEENA	2017116600	PGT GEOGRAPHY	ADARSH NAGAR, NO.1-GBSSS 1309013	OLD RAJINDER NAGAR- SKV (SWAMI DAYANAND) 2128019
19	AMIT KUMAR	21011046050	PGT HISTORY	DARYA GANJ-RAMJAS NO. 1 SR. SEC. SCHOOL 2127100	SBV, BT BLOCK SHALIMAR BAGH 1309005
20	KAMLESH DEVI	2014116360	PGT HISTORY	SONIA VIHAR-GGSSS 1104335	NITHARI-SKV 1412093
21	NISHA SANDHYANA	2014086006	PGT HISTORY	SULTANPURI, BLOCK H-SKV 1412029	KALKAJI, NO.1-SKV (VEER SAVARKAR) 1925029
22	SADHANA KUMARI	2014021629	PGT HISTORY	DAYALPUR-GBSSS 1104010	KALYANPURI -GBSSS 1002020
23	KUMARI MOHINI MEENA	2014089644	PGT HISTORY	SABHAPUR-GGSSS 1104011	HASTSAL, JANTA FLATS- SBV 1618281
24	SWETA TANWAR	2017121952	PGT MATHS	VILLAGE KARAWAL NAGAR, VEER SAVARKAR COMPLEX- GBSSS 1104487	MOLAR BAND, NO.4- GGSSS 1925400
25	RAJESH KUMAR MISHRA	2013205596	PGT MATHS	MOLAR BAND, NO.2- GBSSS 1925057	AMBIKA VIHAR-GBSSS 1617019
26	KAPIL DEV	2017004167	PGT MATHS	SONIA VIHAR-GGSSS 1104335	BADARPUR, NO.1- GBSSS 1925015
27	PREETY SANGWAN	2017131966	PGT MATHS	YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK C, NO.1-SKV 1104018	KARALA-SKV 1413078
28	UMESH KUMAR	2017076820	PGT MATHS	SHAHBAD DAULATPUR- GBSSS 1310431	GAZIPUR-SKV 1002184
29	TILAK SILAM	2017129308	PGT PHYSICS	YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK C, NO.2-SKV 1104024	MADANPUR KHADAR EXTN. PHASE-III- SBV 1925447



30	PREETI SHARMA	2014015542	PGT PHYSICS	NOOR NAGAR-SKV 1925035	MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE I, CHILLA GAON-G(CO- ED) SSS 1002182
31	JAI PAL	2013113545	PGT PHYSICS	MADANPUR KHADAR- GBSSS (RAMA KRISHNA) 1925006	ROHINI, SECTOR 6-SV 1413004
32	HIMANSHU SHARMA	2017106438	PGT PHYSICS	MAHIPAL PUR-GBSSS 1720029	PASCHIM VIHAR, A 6- G(CO-ED)SSS 1617032
33	NAND KISHOR	2014046961	PGT PHYSICS	CHITRANJAN PARK- S(CO-ED) V (SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE) 1925060	HARKESH NAGAR GBSSS 1925342
34	GUNJAN BALA	2014045436	PGT POLITICAL SCIENCE	TIMAR PUR-SKV 1207034	DILSHAD GARDEN, BLOCK J&K-SBV 1106012
35	ANIL KUMAR	2013021544	PGT POLITICAL SCIENCE	TEKHAND - GBSSS 1925356	SULTANPURI, D- BLOCK, G(CO-ED) SSS 1412088
36	NARESH KUMAR	2014035744	PGT POLITICAL SCIENCE	SHAHADARA MUKHERJEE MEMO. SR. SEC. SCHOOL 1106266	NANGLOI, SULTANPURI ROAD-SKV 1617013
37	MUKESH KUMAR	2017098415	PGT POLITICAL SCIENCE	MOLAR BAND, NO.1- SBV 1925009	SARAI ROHILA GBSSS 1208004
38	MANJU DEVI	2014016569	PGT SANSKRIT	JAMA MASJID, PANAMA BUILDING- GGSSS 2127023	SULTANPUR- SKV1923061
39	GAYATRI	2013038487	PGT ECONOMICS	NARELA, NO.1-SKV 1310036	GANDHI NAGAR, SKV 1003035
40	ASHA PANWAR	2014031834	PGT HINDI	TUKHMIRPUR, NO.2 - GGSSS 1104419	BADARPUR, TAJPUR PAHARI – GGSSS 1925359
41	PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA	2013020968	PGT HINDI	SUNDER NAGRI GBSSS 1106279	NITHARI VILLAGE- SBV 1412092
42	RAVI SHANKER	2017022830	PGT SOCIOLOGY	NEW FRIENDS COLONY-SKV 1925033	TUKHMIRPUR-GBSSS 1104261
43	REENA	2014019712	PGT MATHS	TEKHAND GBSSS 1925356	DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR, TIGRI GGSSS 1923080
44	SWETA TYAGI	2014019384	PGT ENGLISH	TELIWARA-ARYA GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL 1208114	MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE II, PKT.B-SKV (ANNIE BESANT) 1002029
45	SONU	2013063457	POT ENGLISH	ROHINI, AVANTIKA, SECTOR 1, NO.1- GBSSS 1413011	MUBARKPUR DABAS, NO.2-GBSSS1412254



The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 05 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join his/her duties at the new place of posting and in that case, his/her ID shall be BLOCKED for the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re-allocation will be done till the stipulated time.

applications for request of transfer, invited vide Circular No.F.DE.18.2(89)/E-V/TRANSFER/2023/762-72 dated 03.05.2023 and Circular of even number dated 26.05.2023, issued by this Directorate, could not be considered due to reasons such as relieving/not reported/no status/no vacancy/not covered under transfer F.DE.18.2(89)/E-V/TRANSFER/2023/682-92 No. vide issued guidelines, 25.04.2023.

Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

This issues with prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(JAI KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V)

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Dated: 12/07/23

No.DE.18.2(89)/E-V/2023/PART FILE \025.31

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following: -

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 3. PA to Joint Director (Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing joining in the School
- 5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order.
- 6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order on the official website on this department.
- 7. Guard File E-V Branch

(JAI KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION